needs aimed at achieving the aforementioned goals.

As at 31 December 2024 and 2023, the Ramada Group has a conservative total equity/net debt ratio.

(net debt is the algebraic sum of the following items in the statement of financial position: other loans; lease liability
and (-) Cash and cash equivalents).

5. RESTATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
The consolidated income statement for the period ended 31 December 2023 was restated, in accordance with IFRS
5, as a result of the completion of the sale transaction of the subsidiary Ramada Aços and its subsidiaries (Note 6)
and of the classification of Socitrel and its subsidiaries as discontinued operations (Note 7). Thus, the impacts on the
income statement for the period ended 31 December 2023 are related to the reclassification of its transactions to the
caption "Profit after tax from discontinued operations".

As at 31 December 2023, the impacts of the restatement of the condensed consolidated income statement are as
follows:

31.12.2023
(Before

Restatement)

Discontinued
operations -

Ramada Aços
and its

subsidiaries
(Note 6)

Discontinued
operations -

Socitrel and its
subsidiaries

(Note 7)

31.12.2023
(After

Restatement)

Sales and services rendered  140,238,275  (84,628,141)  (45,816,257)  9,793,877
Other income  982,481  (601,057)  (216,853)  164,571
Cost of sales and variation in production  (91,227,450)  59,008,334  32,219,116  —
External supplies and services  (16,369,462)  9,791,813  5,355,634  (1,222,015)
Payroll expenses  (14,715,577)  9,163,471  4,774,257  (777,849)

	 	 	ANNUAL REPORT 2024

Amortisation and depreciation  (3,596,250)  2,257,048  918,821  (420,381)
Provisions and impairment losses  505,068  (423,757)  (81,311)  —
Other expenses  (1,568,799)  358,147  36,950  (1,173,702)
Results related to investments  557,485  —  —  557,485
Financial expenses  (2,835,510)  861,380  158,549  (1,815,581)
Financial income  240,749  (129,717)  (48,339)  62,693

Earnings before taxes from continued operations  12,211,010  (4,342,479)  (2,699,433)  5,169,098

Income tax  (1,797,669)  495,055  174,164  (1,128,450)
Earnings after taxes from continued operations  10,413,341  (3,847,424)  (2,525,269)  4,040,648

Profit after tax from discontinued operations  —  3,847,424  2,525,269  6,372,693

Consolidated net profit/(loss) for the period  10,413,341  —  —  10,413,341

Attributable to:
Holders of equity in the parent company

Continuing Operations  10,413,341  (3,847,424)  (2,525,269)  4,040,648
Discontinued Operations  —  3,847,424  2,525,269  6,372,693

Non-controlling interests
Continuing Operations  —  —  —  —
Discontinued Operations  —  —  —  —

6. CHANGES IN THE CONSOLIDATION PERIMETER
As at 31 December 2024, the amount included in the caption "Profit after tax from discontinued operations" is
detailed as follows:

31.12.2024
Profit from discontinued operations

Profit after tax from Ramada Aços and its subsidiaries until the date of the sale transaction  (Note 6.1 a))  669,923
Profit after tax from Socitrel and its subsidiaries until 31 December 2024 (Note 7)  1,773,756

Gain from the completion of the sale transaction of Ramada Aços and its subsidiaries (Note 6.1 b))  21,116,074